in the City of Kirksville, Adair County, Missouri to Truman State University. The property to be
conveyed is more particularly described as follows:

Part of the Northwest Fourth (NW 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) Section 16
Township 62 Range 15 Adair County, Missouri, beginning at a point Six Hundred Twenty-
nine and One-half (629 1/2) feet South and Twenty (20) feet East of the Northwest (NW)
Corner of said Forty acre tract, and running thence East Two Hundred Twenty-five (225)
feet, thence South One Hundred Feet (100), thence West Two Hundred Twenty-five (225)
feet, thence North One Hundred (100) feet to place of beginning;
Also part of the Northwest Fourth (NW 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) Section 16
Township 62 Range 15 Adair County, Missouri, beginning Six Hundred Twenty-nine and
One-half (629 1/2) feet South and Two Hundred Forty-five (245) feet East of the Northwest
(NW) Corner of said Forty acre tract, and running thence East Four Hundred Forty-eight
(448) feet more or less to the West line of Florence Street, thence South Fifty-one (51) feet
Four (4) inches, thence West Four Hundred Forty-eight (448) feet, thence North Fifty-one
(51) feet Four (4) inches to beginning; subject to Right-of-Way for highway across

Southwest Corner thereof.

2. The commissioner of administration shall set the terms and conditions for the conveyance
as the commissioner deems reasonable.

[...]

in the City of Kirksville, Adair County, Missouri to Truman State University. The property to be

conveyed is more particularly described as follows:

Part of the Northwest Fourth (NW 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) Section 16

Township 62 Range 15 Adair County, Missouri, beginning at a point Six Hundred Twenty-

nine and One-half (629 1/2) feet South and Twenty (20) feet East of the Northwest (NW)

Corner of said Forty acre tract, and running thence East Two Hundred Twenty-five (225)

feet, thence South One Hundred Feet (100), thence West Two Hundred Twenty-five (225)

feet, thence North One Hundred (100) feet to place of beginning;

Also part of the Northwest Fourth (NW 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) Section 16

Township 62 Range 15 Adair County, Missouri, beginning Six Hundred Twenty-nine and

One-half (629 1/2) feet South and Two Hundred Forty-five (245) feet East of the Northwest

(NW) Corner of said Forty acre tract, and running thence East Four Hundred Forty-eight

(448) feet more or less to the West line of Florence Street, thence South Fifty-one (51) feet

Four (4) inches, thence West Four Hundred Forty-eight (448) feet, thence North Fifty-one

(51) feet Four (4) inches to beginning; subject to Right-of-Way for highway across

Southwest Corner thereof.

2. The commissioner of administration shall set the terms and conditions for the conveyance

as the commissioner deems reasonable.